
 

 

 

Term/ 
Week 

Date Event / Description Remarks 

Week 0 

 Thur 1 Jan New Year’s Day Public Holiday  

First Two Days of School  
“Getting to Know You” Programme 

Fri 2 Jan 1st Day of School – For K1 
K2 starts school only on 5th January. 
 

MK: 8am to 10am  
(snack will be served) 
 

Kcare: 10am to 12pm  
Week 1 Mon 5 Jan 

2nd Day of School – For K1 
 
1st Day of School – For K2 

Week 3 Mon 19 Jan  #January Birthday Celebration In class celebration 

Week 5 Wed 4 Feb K2 Learning Journey – Navy Museum  K2 LJ – Navy Museum 

Week 6 

Mon 9 Feb Total Defence Day In School Activities 

Thur 12 Feb Chinese New Year Celebration– In Class Activity In School 

Fri 13 Feb # February Birthday Celebration 

In class celebration 
 
Due to CNY, birthday celebration brought 

forward. 

Week 7 

Mon 16 Feb 
 Chinese New Year Half Day 
(celebration with YZ Primary School) 

School operates from: 7.00am to 
9.40am  
 
KCare operations is till 1.30pm. 

Tue 17 Feb Chinese New Year – Day 1 Public Holiday  

Wed 18 Feb Chinese New Year – Day 2 Public Holiday  

Week 10 

Wed 11 Mar Values Bloom @ MK@ YZ In School Activities 

Fri 13 Mar # March Birthday Celebration 

In class celebration 
 
Due to March Holidays, birthday 
celebration brought forward. 

School holiday between Terms I & II: Sat 14 Mar to Sun 22 Mar 
As Saturday, 21 March 2026 is a Public Holiday- Hari Raya, Monday, 23 March 2026 will be a designated day off-in-lieu for 

schools. School will resume on 24th March 2026 (Tuesday). 
. 
#Birthday Celebrations and Goodie Bags: 

 
Children’s birthdays will be celebrated monthly by the MK (3rd Monday of each month). Unless due to events/PH. 
 
We do not have the practice of holding individual parties. Should you wish to prepare goodie bags, please.  
 
(a) DO NOT pack any food (safety measure against food allergy) and  
 
(b) and inform the class teacher of your contribution one week in advance (class teacher can advise you accordingly).  

CALENDAR OF EVENTS 2026 (TERM 1) 

Fri 2nd January to Fri 14 March 2026 


